
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (13-16) -vs- Cumberlands (KY) (23-6)
3/26/2026 at Williamsburg, KY

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kyle Lambert (2-0)
Loss: Wesley Culley (5-1)
HBP: Jack Ballou, Wesley Culley
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:45   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 10 1
Cumberlands (KY) 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 8 1

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Orion Hahm-Taklender rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Andres Duran dh 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Blane Bradford 2b 4 0 1 0 1 2 2
Keith Stewart lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Caden Davis cf 4 0 1 2 0 2 2
Isaac Samano ss 3 0 2 1 0 0 2
    Ty Croghan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryce Sidler 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Drake Young 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Amir Pineiro c 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
    Zane Gist pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Ballou p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Lambert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 10 3 3 12 8

2B: Keith Stewart (1); Isaac Samano (1)
SB: Keith Stewart (1); Zane Gist (2)
HBP: Orion Hahm-Taklender (1)
E: Jack Ballou (1)
DP: 1

Cumberlands (KY) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dariel Castillo 2b 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Derick Andiarena cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ronald Almanzar 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Johnboy Rittenhouse 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Caden Petrey ss 4 1 1 0 1 0 2
Zamaurion Hatcher rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Pedro Vasquez dh 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
Justin Veloz lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Clay Shelton c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Jay Flynn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wesley Culley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Cortez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Morris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 8 2 6 3 11

2B: Caden Petrey (1)
SB: Dariel Castillo (1); Ronald Almanzar (1)
HBP: Dariel Castillo (1); Ronald Almanzar (1); Johnboy Rittenhouse
(1)
PO: Pedro Vasquez (1)
E: Dariel Castillo (1)
DP: 2

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Ballou 4.1 8 2 2 3 3 0 0 3 0 19 25 3 4 92
Kyle Lambert (W, 2-0) 4.2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 11 2 50
Totals 8 2 2 6 3 0 0 3 0 32 41 14 6 142

Cumberlands (KY) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wesley Culley (L, 5-1) 5.0 9 3 3 1 5 0 0 1 0 22 24 2 5 78
Justin Cortez 3.0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 10 11 2 2 45
Jaden Morris 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 13
Totals 10 3 3 3 12 0 0 1 0 35 39 4 8 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Top of 1st LIN CUM
Orion Hahm-Taklender singled to third base (0-0). 0 0
Andres Duran grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-2 SK); Orion Hahm-Taklender out on the play. 0 0
Blane Bradford walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
Keith Stewart reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Blane Bradford advanced to second. 0 0
Caden Davis lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 1st LIN CUM
Dariel Castillo singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Derick Andiarena grounded out to ss (0-0); Dariel Castillo advanced to second. 0 0
Ronald Almanzar singled (2-2 BBFS); Dariel Castillo advanced to third, out at home p to c. 0 0
Ronald Almanzar stole second. 0 0
Johnboy Rittenhouse walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Caden Petrey grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 0 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Top of 2nd LIN CUM
Isaac Samano singled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Bryce Sidler struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBFS). 0 0
Drake Young grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Isaac Samano out on the play. 0 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 2nd LIN CUM
Zamaurion Hatcher struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0
Pedro Vasquez singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 0
Pedro Vasquez out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Justin Veloz walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Clay Shelton walked (3-2 KKBFBFBB); Justin Veloz advanced to second. 0 0
Jay Flynn pinch ran for Clay Shelton. 0 0
Dariel Castillo hit by pitch (3-2 BBKKH); Jay Flynn advanced to second; Justin Veloz advanced to third. 0 0
Derick Andiarena reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Dariel Castillo advanced to second; Jay Flynn
out at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Top of 3rd LIN CUM
Clay Shelton to c for Jay Flynn. 0 0
Amir Pineiro singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Zane Gist pinch ran for Amir Pineiro. 0 0
Orion Hahm-Taklender grounded out to 3b (0-0); Zane Gist advanced to second. 0 0
Andres Duran grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Zane Gist stole third. 0 0
Blane Bradford struck out looking (3-2 BKBBSFK). 0 0

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 3rd LIN CUM
Amir Pineiro to c for Zane Gist. 0 0
Ronald Almanzar struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Johnboy Rittenhouse hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 0 0
Caden Petrey reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFFF); Johnboy Rittenhouse advanced to second. 0 0
Zamaurion Hatcher singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BBSBK); Caden Petrey advanced to second;
Johnboy Rittenhouse scored. 0 1
Pedro Vasquez struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 0 1
Justin Veloz lined out to rf (1-2 FFB). 0 1

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Top of 4th LIN CUM
Keith Stewart doubled to left center (2-1 BBS). 0 1



Caden Davis struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS); Keith Stewart stole third. 0 1
Isaac Samano doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 SF); Keith Stewart scored. 1 1
Bryce Sidler lined out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 1
Drake Young singled (0-0); Isaac Samano advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 4th LIN CUM
Clay Shelton lined out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Dariel Castillo singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Dariel Castillo Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on an error by p. 1 1
Derick Andiarena reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBF); Dariel Castillo out at third p to 3b. 1 1
Ronald Almanzar hit by pitch (2-1 FBH); Derick Andiarena advanced to second. 1 1
Johnboy Rittenhouse singled through the left side (1-0 B); Ronald Almanzar advanced to second; Derick
Andiarena advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 1 1

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Top of 5th LIN CUM
Amir Pineiro struck out looking (2-2 KBBSK). 1 1
Orion Hahm-Taklender hit by pitch (2-2 KKBFH). 1 1
Andres Duran singled through the left side (2-2 BSSFFFB); Orion Hahm-Taklender advanced to second. 1 1
Blane Bradford singled to pitcher (0-0); Andres Duran advanced to second; Orion Hahm-Taklender
advanced to third. 1 1
Keith Stewart struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 1
Caden Davis singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Blane Bradford advanced to third; Andres Duran
scored; Orion Hahm-Taklender scored. 3 1
Isaac Samano grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 3 1

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 5th LIN CUM
Caden Petrey doubled down the lf line (1-2 FFB). 3 1
Zamaurion Hatcher flied out to lf (0-2 FFF). 3 1
Pedro Vasquez singled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Caden Petrey scored. 3 2
Kyle Lambert to p for Jack Ballou. 3 2
Justin Veloz flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 3 2
Clay Shelton grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 2

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Top of 6th LIN CUM
Justin Cortez to p for Wesley Culley. 3 2
Bryce Sidler singled through the left side (0-0). 3 2
Drake Young flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 2
Amir Pineiro walked (3-0 BBBB); Bryce Sidler advanced to second. 3 2
Zane Gist pinch ran for Amir Pineiro. 3 2
Orion Hahm-Taklender struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 3 2
Andres Duran flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 2

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 6th LIN CUM
Amir Pineiro to c for Zane Gist. 3 2
Dariel Castillo walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 3 2
Derick Andiarena flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Ronald Almanzar flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Dariel Castillo stole second. 3 2
Johnboy Rittenhouse grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Top of 7th LIN CUM
Blane Bradford grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 2
Keith Stewart struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 2
Caden Davis struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBFK). 3 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 7th LIN CUM
Caden Petrey walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 3 2
Zamaurion Hatcher lined into double play 1b (3-1 FBBB); Caden Petrey out on the play. 3 2
Pedro Vasquez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 2
Justin Veloz flied out to rf (0-0). 3 2

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Top of 8th LIN CUM
Ty Croghan pinch hit for Isaac Samano. 3 2
Ty Croghan struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 3 2
Bryce Sidler struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKFS). 3 2
Drake Young out at first 1b to p (3-2 BKFBBF). 3 2

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 8th LIN CUM
Isaac Samano to ss for Ty Croghan. 3 2
Clay Shelton flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 3 2
Dariel Castillo flied out to lf (3-1 FBBB). 3 2
Derick Andiarena flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 3 2

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) - Top of 9th LIN CUM
Jaden Morris to p for Justin Cortez. 3 2
Amir Pineiro walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Zane Gist pinch ran for Amir Pineiro. 3 2
Zane Gist stole second. 3 2
Orion Hahm-Taklender struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 3 2
Andres Duran grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Zane Gist advanced to third. 3 2
Blane Bradford struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 2

Cumberlands (KY) - Bottom of 9th LIN CUM
Amir Pineiro to c for Zane Gist. 3 2
Ronald Almanzar flied out to lf (0-0). 3 2
Johnboy Rittenhouse lined out to 3b (0-0). 3 2
Caden Petrey popped up to ss (1-0 B). 3 2


